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(d) Commits any tort outside of Minnesota causing injury
or property damage within Minnesota, if, (1) at the ^me

of the injury, solicitation or service activities were car-
ried on within Minnesota by or on behalf of the defend-
ant, or (2) products, materials or things processed, serv-
iced or manufactured by the defendant were used or con-
sumed within Minnesota in the ordinary course of trade.

Subd. 2. The service of process on any person who is sub-
ject to the jurisdiction of the courts of this state, as provided in this
section, may be made by personally serving the summons upon the
defendant outside-this state'with the same effect as though the sum-
mons had been personally served within this state.

Subd. 3. Only causes of action arising from acts enumer-
ated in subdivision 1 may be asserted against a defendant in an
action in which jurisdiction over him is based upon this section.

Subd. 4. Nothing contained in this section shall limit or af-
fect the right to serve any process in any other manner now or
hereafter provided by law or the Minnesota Rules of Civil Pro-
cedure.

Subd. 5. Non-resident individual, as used in this section,
means any individual, or his personal representative, who is not
domiciled or residing in the state when suit is commenced.

Approved May 15, 1967.

CHAPTER 428—H. F. No. 1107

An act relating to foreclosures; amending Minnesota Statutes
1965, Section 580.15.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 580.15, is
amended to read:

580.15 Mortgages; foreclosures; perpetuating evidence of
sale. Any party desiring to perpetuate the evidence of any sale
made in pursuance of this chapter may procure:

(1) An affidavit of the publication of the notice of sale and
of any notice of postponement to be made by the printer of the
newspaper in which the same was inserted or by some person in his
employ knowing the facts;

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout;



938 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

(2) An affidavit or return of service of such notice upon the
occupant of the mortgaged premises to be made by the officer or
person making such service or, in case the premises were vacant or
unoccupied at the time the service must be made, an affidavit or
return showing that fact, to be made by the officer or person at-
tempting to make such service;

(3) An affidavit by the person foreclosing the mortgage, or
his attorney, or someone knowing the facts, setting forth the facts re-
lating to the military service status of the owner of the mortgaged
premises at the time of sale.

(4) An affidavit by the person foreclosing the mortgage, or
his attorney, or someone having knowledge of the facts, setting forth
the fact of service of notice of sale upon the secretary of the treas-
ury of the United States or his delegate in accordance with the
provisions of Section 7425 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954
as amended by Section 109 of the Federal Tax Lien Act of 1966.
Any such affidavit recorded prior to the effective date of this clause
shall be effective as prima facie evidence of the facts therein con-
tained as though recorded subsequent to the effective date of this
clause.

Such affidavits and returns shall be recorded by the register of
deeds and they and the records thereof, and certified copies of such
records, shall be prima facie evidence of the facts therein contained.

The affidavit provided for in clause (3) hereof may be made
and filed for record for the purpose of complying with the provi-
sions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940, passed
by the Congress of the United States and approved on October 17,
1940, and may be made and filed for record at any time subsequent
to the date of the mortgage foreclosure sale.

Approved May 15, 1967.

CHAPTER 429—H. F. No. 1109

An act relating to garnishment; setting the fee paid to the gar-
nishee for disclosure at $2; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sec-
tions 571.47, Subdivision 2; 571.48, Subdivision 2; and 571.57.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 571.47, Subdi-
vision 2, is amended to read:
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